condensed	consolidated	financial	statements	and	related	footnotes	as	of	and	for	the	periods	ended	June	30,	2024	and

September	30,	2024	(the	“	quarterly	financial	statements	”)	for	these	items	in	future	filings.	Management	evaluated	the
above	misstatements	and	concluded	they	were	not	material	to	our	quarterly	financial	statements,	individually	or	in	the
aggregate;	however,	we	plan	to	correct	our	quarterly	financial	statements	for	the	interim	periods	of	2024	as	presented
below.	The	following	tables	present	a	summary	of	the	effects	of	the	correction	of	our	previously	issued	condensed
consolidated	financial	statements	for	the	three	and	six	months	ended	June	30,	2024	to	be	presented	as	comparative
financial	information	in	the	Form	10-	Q	for	the	period	ending	June	30,	2025:	Condensed	Consolidated	Balance	Sheet
(unaudited)	As	of	June	30,	2024As	Previously	ReportedAdjustmentAs	CorrectedAdditional	paid-	in	capital	$	383,	737,
617	$	(2,	055,	662)	$	381,	681,	955	Accumulated	deficit	(114,	861,	513)	2,	055,	662	(112,	805,	851)	Condensed	Consolidated
Statements	of	Operations	(unaudited)	Three	Months	Ended	June	30,	2024Six	Months	Ended	June	30,	2024As	Previously
ReportedAdjustmentAs	CorrectedAs	Previously	ReportedAdjustmentAsCorrectedStatement	of	operations	[	increase
(decrease)	]:	Change	in	fair	value	of	simple	agreements	for	future	equity	$	(13,	126,	959)	$	2,	055,	662	$	(11,	071,	297)	$
(29,	919,	959)	$	2,	055,	662	$	(27,	864,	297)	Total	other	loss	(11,	411,	385)	2,	055,	662	(9,	355,	723)	(28,	063,	082)	2,	055,	662
(26,	007,	420)	Loss	before	income	taxes	(29,	182,	363)	2,	055,	662	(27,	126,	701)	(53,	204,	448)	2,	055,	662	(51,	148,	786)	Net
loss	(29,	345,	984)	2,	055,	662	(27,	290,	322)	(53,	368,	069)	2,	055,	662	(51,	312,	407)	Deemed	dividend-	earnout	and
founder	shares	(487,	934,	600)	487,	934,	600	—	(487,	934,	600)	487,	934,	600	—	Net	loss	attributable	to	common
stockholders	(517,	280,	584)	517,	280,	584	—	(541,	302,	669)	541,	302,	669	—	Net	loss	per	share:	Basic	and	diluted-	Class
A	common	stock	(0.	29)	0.	02	(0.	27)	(0.	63)	0.	02	(0.	61)	Net	loss	per	share	attributable	to	common	stockholders:	Basic
and	diluted-	Class	A	common	stock	(5.	17)	5.	17	—	(6.	36)	6.	36	—	Condensed	Consolidated	Statements	of
Comprehensive	Loss	(unaudited)	Three	Months	Ended	June	30,	2024Six	Months	Ended	June	30,	2024As	Previously
ReportedAdjustmentAs	CorrectedAs	Previously	ReportedAdjustmentAs	CorrectedNet	loss	$	(29,	345,	984)	$	2,	055,	662
$	(27,	290,	322)	$	(53,	368,	069)	$	2,	055,	662	$	(51,	312,	407)	Total	comprehensive	loss	(28,	927,	965)	2,	055,	662	(26,	872,
303)	(52,	950,	050)	2,	055,	662	(50,	894,	388)	Condensed	Consolidated	Statement	of	Stockholders'	Equity	(unaudited)	Six